(R-88~818)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_ 269739
ADOPTED ON NOV 1 6 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Change Order No. 3, déted September 18, 1987, heretofore filed
with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR~- 269735
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and Carolyn E. Scheidel, Contractor, said contract having
been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.
RR-266453 be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes
" therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract
price of $7,401.04.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor is hereby
authorized to transfer $7,401.04 from C.I.P. No. 58-004.0, the
"Annual Allocation - Miscellaneous Improvements on City Streets",
Capital Outlay Fund 30245, to C.I.P. No. 52-327, "Safety All
Weather Walkways - Phase II", solely and exclusively for the

purpose of funding this change order.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

GO4A63



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $7,401.04 from C.I.P. No. 52-327, is hereby authorized,
solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the

above project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

John K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:wk

10/22/87
Aud.Cert:8800378
Or.Dept:E&D
R-88-818
Form=r.co2

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

K' 269735
C0463



Tile City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8800378

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.: 540

IHEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG. 1 ¥ | runo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordBe | FERATION | menrEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFIGATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE e
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the’
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the-
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_7,401.04
Vendor__CAROLYN SCHEIDEL

Purpose__Authorizing increase in contract from $824,194.06 to $831,595.10 for Safety

All-Weather Walkways Phase I
, : v //_)
Date___October 13 ,19_87 By: Aélﬂﬂl_w 2242

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT  * '

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. | CY ' JoB OPERATION
ORI Sv | Funo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ohZ2R S Coout | eenreauip | FaciTY AMOUNT

1 30244 107 4279 580040 $7,401,04

TOTAL AMOUNT $7.401.04
AC-361 (REV 3-86) _ FUND OVERRIDE O
Change No. 3 269735 - NOV 161987 ac__ 8800378
CO0a364




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members

Abbe Wollsheimer
Bill Cleator _,

Gloria McColl
Pistrict 4

e

-~ ERGRLRTIRRE

Nov 161337

Nays Not Present Ineligible

OOod
ooo

]

——g VACANT

Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
Celia Ballesteros

Mayor Maureenr O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

{Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12:66)

SEECEUIERGE
Ooouoopooo
OOoOoool
aoaood

MAUREEN O'CONNOR -
Mayor of The City of Sun Diego, California. A

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clgtk of The Cn) of San Diego, Calll’omla

Resoluti
Number

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California

| NOV 1 61357
-269735 Rl

Adopted

0465



